
ESF8 Staffing Points of Contact
Attachment N to the ESF8 SOP

POC Name Primary Phone Alternate Phone Primary Email Division 
McCoy, Mechelle (850) 245-4783 mechelle_mccoy@doh.state.fl.us    Administration
Smith, Connie (850) 245-4589 (850) 445-3336 connie_smith@doh.state.fl.us Administration
Perkins, Erica       (850) 408-8531 (850) 245-4444 x3101Erica_Perkins@doh.state.fl.us Administration
Vickers, Mary Beth  (primary)       (850) 245-4222 (850) 491-2997 MaryBeth_Vickers@doh.state.fl.us         CMS Network
Taylor, Lois  (back-up)      (850) 245-4670 (850) 668-2575 Lois_Taylor@doh.state.fl.us         CMS Network
Morris, Teresa  (back-up)     (850) 245-4200 x2225  (850) 321-3676 teresa_morris@doh.state.fl.us       CMS Preventions and Interventions
Rowe-McMullen, Ann   (850) 274-6658 (850) 274-6658 ann_rowe-mcmullen@doh.state.fl.us   Communications
Muir, Robert         (850) 766-5107 (850) 488-4222 x5309robert.muir@ssa.gov                 Disability Determinations
Byer, Karen          (850) 414-0167 (850) 508-4485 Karen.byer@ssa.gov                  Disability Determinations
Brannon, Linda  (850) 245-4444 x2416                           Linda_Brannon@doh.state.fl.us       Disease Control
Black, Melanie       (850) 245-4880 (850) 274-0071 melanie_black@doh.state.fl.us       Emergency Medical Operations
Parsons, Victoria    (850) 245-4440 x2768 (850) 562-5439 victoria_parsons@doh.state.fl.us    Emergency Medical Operations
Williams, Jennifer   (850) 528-0627 (850) 245-4444 x2610 jennifer_williams@doh.state.fl.us   Environmental Health
Lake Burger, Heather (850) 528-4685 (850) 893-1443 heather_lake@doh.state.fl.us        Environmental Health
Tracy Wade (850)245-4444 x2486 (850)528-4598 Tracy_Wade@doh.state.fl.us Environmental Health
Phelps, Joyce        (850) 245-4102 (850) 528-5439 Annette_Phelps@doh.state.fl.us      Family Health Services
Bivens, Theresa       (850) 245-4444 x2803 (850)728-7980 Theresa_Bivens@doh.state.fl.us      Family Health Services
Barrett, Diane       (850) 245-4444 x2801                           diane_barrett@doh.state.fl.us       Family Health Services
Jessica Swanson Rivenbark  (back-up) (850) 245-4444 x2711 (850) 728-5417 Jessica_Swanson@doh.state.fl.us Health Access and Tobacco
Michelle Beard (primary) (850) 245-4444 x2472 (850) 728-1275 Michelle_Beard@doh.state.fl.us Health Access and Tobacco
Hierholzer, Melanie  (850) 245-4444 x2015                           Melanie_Hierholzer@doh.state.fl.us  Health Statistics and Assessment
Simpson, Lora (850) 245-4444 x 3236 Lora_Simpson@doh.state.fl.us Information Technology
Curtis, Adair (850) 245-4444 x 3333 Curtis_Adair@doh.state.fl.us Information Technology
Parizek, William (primary)    (850) 245-4702                           william_parizek@doh.state.fl.us     Medical Quality Assurance
Willoughby, Charlene  (back-up)         (850) 245-4689 Charlene_Willoughby@doh.state.fl.us Medical Quality Assurance
Wright-Tanner, Carol (primary) (850) 519-2034 (904) 335-1438 carol_wright-tanner@doh.state.fl.us Public Health Nursing
Hill, Loyce  (back-up)      (850) 245-4746 x2160 (850) 519-0368 Loyce_Hill@doh.state.fl.us          Public Health Nursing

Bobby Bailey (850) 245-4444 x3937 (850) 251-0743 Bobby_Bailey@doh.state.fl.us

State Medical Response Teams 1 -7,  Florida 
Advanced Surgical & Transport Team

Carroll, Vivian      (850) 245-4444 x3937                           Vivian_Carroll@doh.state.fl.us 

State Medical Response Teams 1 -7,  Florida 
Advanced Surgical & Transport Team

Lisa Gordon (850) 245-4444 x3698(850) 251-1244 Lisa_Gordon@doh.state.fl.us PHHP Technical Specialists

John Lanza (850) 595.6557 (850) 528.5201 John_Lanza@doh.state.fl.us Region 1
Eric Gilmore (850) 484-5154 (850) 777-6344 Eric_Gilmore@doh.state.fl.us Region 1
Homer Rice                       (850) 606-8160  (850) 528-5171 Homer_Rice@doh.state.fl.us Region 2
Miriam Hinton                       (850) 606-8162  (850) 590-3698 Miriam_Hinton@doh.state.fl.us Region 2

Patricia Frank (352) 258-4930 (904) 735-7272 Patricia_Frank@doh.state.fl.us Region 3

Sharon Surrency (352) 334-1409 (352) 258-1490 Sharon_Surrency@doh.state.fl.us Region 3

Maggie Bednar (352) 334-1379 (352) 284-2405 Maggie_Bednar@doh.state.fl.us Region 3
Vivian Hartzell (863) 519-7900 ext 11080 (863) 512-4459 Vivian_Hartzell@doh.state.fl.us Region 4
Dan Simpson (863) 519-7900 ext 11100 (863) 860-0289 Daniel_Simpson@doh.state.fl.us Region 4
Matt Meyers (407) 908-0142 (407) 427-9999 Matt_Meyers@doh.state.fl.us Region 5
Clint Sperber (772) 873-4949 (772) 519-2963 Clint_Sperber@doh.state.fl.us Region 5
Judith Hartner (239) 332-9511 (239) 229-3040 Judith_HartnerMD@doh.state.fl.us Region 6
Mary Kay Burns (863) 993-4601 ext 118 (863) 990-5043 Maggie_Bednar@doh.state.fl.us Region 6
Gillian S. Cross (954) 213-0679 (954) 299-0012 Gillian_Cross@doh.state.fl.us Region 7
Adam Yanckowitz (954) 213-0694 (954) 778-5516 Adam_Yanckowitz@doh.state.fl.us Region 7

Please send any updates or changes to the mailbox listed below.  

 StateESF8_LogStaffing@doh.state.fl.us 
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